

Phoenix Hydro-X Caddy Instructions

KIT INCLUDES:

- | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| 4 - 1207352 1/4-20 SS Nut | 1 - 4026738 Tie Down, 26" Red |
| 4 - 1209386 1/4 Lock Washer | 2 - 4025703 Tie Down, 36" Red |
| 4 - 1208386 1/4 Flat Washer | 1 - 4025692 Carrier Assy, Phoenix Hydro-X |
| 4 - 1091008 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hexhead Bolt | 1 - Instruction Sheet |

- ① Attach Hydro-X Caddy to the floor of your vehicle with hardware supplied. Make sure the cut out for the wheels is facing the accessible side of the vehicle.



- ② Next, roll the Hydro-X on to the caddy, placing the wheels in the notch.



- ③ Using the (2) long 36" bungee straps provided, attach to one of the holes on the front of the Caddy (opposite the wheels) and hook the top end onto the hose arm. Repeat on the opposite hole and arm for the second strap. The bungees should be crossed for added stability.



⑤ Using the shorter 26" strap, wrap the back of the base of the Xtreme Xtractor as illustrated below:



If transporting the Hydro-X Xtreme Xtractor without the Vac Pac, the following illustrates the placement of the bungee cords.



NOTICE: The longer straps are used for this, and have to be wrapped once around the stem. The short strap is not used in this scenario.